®

January Council Session -

INDEHKX

Air Transport Committee - Hearings - Motion ~-----c--c-cc----
Beaveébank Villa - Letter, Re Transit - Motion --------c-=--

Cost of Living Increase - Approval - Motion =~----vc-ceovccaa--
Commuter Rail Service - Mofion ----ccmemmecmom e eeeao e
Clearwater Sewer Charges - Adjustments - Motion -----------
Councillors Salaries - Increase - Motion --=-=----cccwcceccc---

1980

Director of Planning & DevelopmentzApproval of Report-Motion

EPA - Support - Motion =----ce-ecccmec e e m e e r e

Glendale Ave. - Conveyance of buffer zone, re sidewalks,Motion

Hubbards Senior Citizen Housing - Progress Report - Motion --

Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary ---------c--=---

Motion - Approval of Minutes =----cccccccccmrmmcccne e cneea
Motion - Support, Re EPA --cccccmmm e e c e e =
Motion - Municipal Officers By-law =--e-cemcccmccnnncanonax

Motion - Approval of Management Committee Report ----------
Motion - Approval of Policy Committee Report ---------c-c----

- -

-

-

- -

Motion - Metro Transit Funding ----=--c-eccccmmccccncanananx
Motion - Letter, Re Transit for Beaverbank Villa ~----- -
Motion - Report, Re Annexation of Public Service Commissions
Lands =-ccemm e m i c e e e e e -
Motion - Approval of Cost of Living Increase --------------~
Motion - Adjournment =----ceccmecmccc e e e e e me e m
Motion - Postal Service ----ccccmccmcm e e e -
Motion - Letter, Re Policing Mobile Home Park Roads -------
Motion - Hearings re Air Transport Committee -=-----ccco---
Motion - Commuter Rail Service --=-ccecmccmcacrcaccccaaa-

Motion - Via Rail Tansport =e-ccccccmcmmmc e e et m e e mcen e e
Motion - Approval of Management Committee Report ----------

-

Motion - Conveyance of buffer zone re sidewalks, Glendale Ave.

Motion - Approval of 1980 Paving Program --------------«---
Motion - Adjustment of Clearwater Sewer Charges -----------

Motion - Approval of Salary Differentials, Sackville and

District Fire Department ---------c-cccoconunoccan-
Motion - Loan Agreement, Re water System, Sackville -------
Motion - Appointment of Metro Transit Commission ----------

Motion - Approval of Operating  Grants =---------c-c---u----
Motion - Approval of Policy Committee Report -------=-------
Motion - Meeting, Re School Debt Charges ------------------

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

NN

NOoONUT

o]

a0 oo T UTOO LW



Index . 3 - 2 -

Motion - Standard School Designs =----ccccmcccmme e e e e e
Motion - Increase, Re Councillors Salaries --=----c--c-e----
Motion - Amendment to the Municipal Officer By-Law -------- :

- Motion - Progress Report, Hubbards Senior Citizen Housing -
Motion - Approval of Supplementary Planning Advisory Com-

mittee Report --c--cccccmccrce e e e e e e e e
Motion - Approval of Public Land Donations ------c-cce-cc----
Motion - Approval of the Director of Planning & Development

Report =--cccmccmim i cr e et rr e et e e e e -
Motion - Municipal School Board Report ---=-=--cc-c--ccecccna-x
Operating Grants - Approval - Motion ------------ccececumn-
Policy Committee Reporf - Approval- MOtion ~---=-eee-ecaaaa-

Public Service Commission Lands - Report Re Annexation-Motion
Postal Service - Motion -----cc-ccccmmmcm e e e e e e
Paving Program - Approval of 1980 - Motion --------=--coe----
Policy Committee Report - Approval - Motion -------ec-cc-c---
Planning Advisory Committee - Approval of Supplementary Report
MOtion =--ccccmmcmsr e e et ettt m s c e ce e o -
Public Land Donations - Approval - Motion -------ccccaaa-----

Recording Secretary - Appointment - Motion -------c-ecccnaeoa-
Resolution - Temporary Borrowing, Re Uplands Park, Hammonds
Plains - MOtion -=---ccccccmccccc e e e e e mcre e r e e e cem e e e a =

Resolution - Temporary Borrowing, Re Sewer Purposes ---------

Resolution - Temporary Borrowing, Re Operating Purposes -----

Sackville § District Fire Dept. - Approval of Salary Differen-
tials - MOtion ~-c-cmcmccccrn e e s e et rec e e e ee e c e m e e — =
Sackville- Loan Agreement, Re water System - Motion ---------
School Debt Charges - Meeting - Motion ---=--=----cocmmmuuaw--
School Designs - Standard - MOtion ~------ec e e mmm e e c e e

Temporary Borrowing - Uplands Park, Hammonds Plains Water -

ResOolutiONe-emcem e e e cm e e e e m e e e = = e
Temporary Borrowing - Sewer Purposes - Resolution ------------
Temporary Borrowing - Operating Purposes - Resolution --------
Via Rail Transport - Motion ==-c--ccmcmc i m e e em e m e

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

00~ N~

0o 0o

0o 0o

2&3

NNy (R RV 0o 0o ~N O R

(SN ]

PRSI




February Council Session 1980

Index of Reports

Agenda. - addition of items - Motion
Arbitration Committee - Nominations - Motion.

Bell Park School - Temporary Borrowing - Motion

Centennial Committee - Motion
Chief Building Inspection Report -~ Approval - Motion

Dartmouth General Hospital Board - Appointment of Members - Motion
Dog Control - Motion
Director of Planning & Development - Designation - Motion

Director of Planning & Development - Approval of Report - Motion

Homemaker Proposal - Motion
Halifax County Rehab Centre - Rezoning of Lands - Motion
Halifax & Dartmouth Transit - Buy-Out - Motion

Motion - Appointiment of Recording Secretary
“Motion - Approval of Minutes
Motion - Letters and C}orrespondence
Motion -~ Appointment of members, Re Dartmouth General Hospital Board ————
Motion - Nova Scotia Firefighters School
Motion - Meeting, Re Middle Musquodobit Hospital Board
Motion - Request for financing, Re North Preston Day Care Centre
Motion - Sewer Charge Appeals
Motion - Rocco Group Construction
Motion - Approval of Planning Advisory Committee Report

5

Motion - Application # 23-79 & 29-79 2
Motion - Charges Re Mobile Home By-Law 236
Motion - Acceptance of title, Re Parks Land 3
Motion - Approval of Ma.nagemeht Committee Reports 3
Motion - Re, Dog Control 3&8
Motion - Senior Citizens Housing, East Preston 3
Motion - Increase, Re food scales, Social Services 3
Motion - Homemaker proposal 3
Motion - Designation, Re Director of Planning & Development 3
Motion - Approval of Temporary Borrowing Resolution 4
Motion - Approval of Policy Committee Reports 489

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



Index

Motion — Financial Assistance, Re Metro Transit -
Motion - Tax Exemption :

Motion - Representation, Re Metro Authority -

Motion - Financial Burden, Re Municipality

Motion - Study, Re Millwood development

Motion - School Board Report
Motion - Approval of Warden's Report

& B

Motion - Adjournment

Motion - Via Rail Service

Motion -~ Centennial Committee

Motion -~ Approval of Chief Building Inspector's Report

Motion - Amendment, Re Metropolitan Authority Act
Motion - Approval of the Director of Planning & Development Report
Motion - Status Re planned Regional Parks

Motion - Rezoning , Re lands of Halifax County Rehab Centre

Motion - Revenues, Re Recreation Facilities

Motion - Addition of Items to the Agenda
Motion - Post Office Hours

Motion - Approval of Temporary Burrowing, Re Forest Hills & John A. MacKay

Schools

Motion - Nominations to the Arbitration Committee

Motion - Approval of expansion, Re Mill Cove Sewage Treatment Plant

Motion - Temporary Borrowing, Re Bell Park School

Motion - Appointment to the Metropolitan Transit Commission

Motion - Buy-Out, Re Halifax & Dartmouth Transit

Nova Scotia Fiefighters School - Motion

North Preston Day Care Centre - Request for financing - Motion

Planning Advisory Committee - Approval of Report - Motion

Park Land - Acceptance of Title - Motion

Policy Committee - Approval of Reports -~ Motion
Planned Regional Parks - Status - Motion

Post Office Hours -~ Motion

Recording Secretary - Appointment
Rocco Group Construction - Motion

Resolution - Approval of Temporary Borrowing - Motion

Recreation Facilities - Revenues - Motion

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

g
[0}
0 00 00 00 3 N ~J O O O © 0 b b b B B B N

N B OO O W 0

B

00 i N H 00N W

— T s ’"_"‘1> =

...___ﬂ



Index'

S Sewer Charge Appeals - Motion

&

{\. ) Senior Citizen. Housing, East Preston - Motion

Social Services - Increase, Re food scales - Motion
School Board Report - Motion

T Temporary Borrowing Resolution - Approval - Motion

Tax Exemption - Motion
Temporary Borrowing - Forest Hills and John A. MacKay Schools-Motion —
Temporary Borrowing - Mill Cove Sewage Treatment Plant - Motion

Temporary Borrowing - Bell Park School - Motion

V  Via Rail Service - Motion

W Warden's Report - Approval - Motion

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

g
o
[\

O O W R D W W N



Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



1980

Annual Council Session

INDEX
Area Rates - Motion - - 13
Bedford - Land acquisition = Motion 8
Black Point Fire Department = Purchase sub-station - Motion 8
Commuter Rail Study - Motion 6
Child Guidance Centre - representative - Motion 6~7
Chief Building Inspector's Report - Motion 10
Councillors' Pay - Re Meetings - Motion 1
Derelict Vehicles = Increase in collection =~ Motion 1
District 1 Fire Department — Purchase of vehicle - Motion 8
District 9 Fire Department - Purchase of lLand - Motion 8-9
Director of Planning & Development Report - Motion 11
Eagle Point Subdivision = Parkland = Motion 2
Easement - William King Elementary School, Herring Cove - Motion 3
Education - Request for take-over of full costs - Motion 10
Halifax County Winter Carnival - Acknowledging and thanks - Motion 8
Lakeside Interchange - Letter - Motion 6
. Letter - Re traffic problem Sackville = Motion - 11-12
Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary 186
Motion - Approval of February 5, 1980 and February 19, 1980 Council Minutes ==—----=1
Motion - Collection.of Derelict Vehicles 1
Motion - Letters and Correspondence be received 186
Motion = Planning Advisory Committee Report 1-289
Motion = Public Hearing re Application # 20-79 2
Motion - Public Hearing re Application # 5-79 2
Motion - Overview Report 2
Motion - Financial Aid re Servicing - Lakeside - Beechville - T1mberLea ------- 287
Motion = Parkland Eagle Point Subdivision 2
Motion - Planning Advisory Committee - Annual Report 3
Motion - Management Committee Report 387
Motion — Easement re William King Elementary School, Herring Cove 3
Motion = Furniture and Equipment List for 1980
Motion - Weed Inspectors Report 3-4
Motion = Sound System 4
Motion = Policy Committee Supplementary Report 4
Motion - Representation re Metropolitan Authority 5
Motion - Adjournment 5812813
Motion - Approval of February 4, 1980 and February 25, 1980 Council Minutes =——==-===6
Motion - Appointment of Representative, Metropolitan Committee 6
Motion - Letter re Lakeside Interchange 6
Motion - Commuter Rail Study 6
Motion - Representative Child Guidance Centre 6-7
Motion —= Letter re Postal Service 4
Motion = Repairs and Alterations to Schools 7
Motion = Furniture and Equipment for Schools 7
Motion - Report re Musquodoboit Rural High School 8
Motion = Financing re Sidewalk Construction 8

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line. sesal?



Motion = Land Acquisition, Bedford
Motion - Acknowledging thanks re Halifax County Winter Carnival
Motion - Purchase sub-station, Black Point Fire Department
Motion - Purchase of vehicle re District 1 Fire Department
Motion - Purchase of lard re District 9 Fire Department
Motion - Policy Committee Report
Motion -~ Representative re South Shore Tourist Association
Motion - Agreement with Bedford re Socjal Services
Motion - Public Hearing re Application # 2-80

Motion = Public Hearing re Application # 32-79 - 9-10
Motion - Provincial Planning Appeal Board Hearing 10
Motion - Draft Terms of Reference re Sackville Rivers Advisory Board 10
Motion -~ Parkland = Fall River 10
Motion - Public Hearing re Application #24-79 10
Motion = School Board Report 10
Motion - Request Take-over of full cost of Education 10
Motion - Chief Building Inspector's Report 10
Motion - Director of Planning & Development's Report 1
Motion - Millwood Development "
Motion - Councillors' Pay for Meetings 1
Motion - Tax Exemption 11
Motion - Letter re Traffic Sackville 11-12
Motion - Services re Serviceable Boundary 12
Motion - Tax Rates 13
Motion - Area Rates 13
Overview Report - Motion 2
Planning Advisory Committee Report - Motion 1-289
Public Hearing - Application # 20-79 - Motion 2
Public Hearing - Application # 5-79 - Motion 2
Planning Advisory Committee - Annual Report = Motion 3
Policy Committee Supplementary Report — Motion 4
Postal Service - Letter = Motion 7
Policy Committee Report - Motion 9
Public Hearing - Application # 2-80 - Motion 9
Public Hearing - Application # 32-79 - Motion 9=10
Parkland - Fall River - Motion 10
Public Hearing - Application # 24-79 - Motion 10
Recording Secretary ~ Appointment - Motion 186
Servicing - Financial Aid Re Beechville, Lakeside, Timberlea - Motion =======——=--287
Schools - Repairs and Alterations - Motion 7
Schools = Furniture and Equipment - Motion 7
Sidewalk Construction - Financing — Motion 8
South Shore Tourist Association - Representative — Motion 9
Social Services = Agreement re Bedford - Motion 9
Sackville Rivers Advisory Board - Draft Terms of Reference = Motion =10
School Board Report - Motion 10
Serviceable Boundary - Review - Motion 12
Tax Exemption - Motion 1
Tax Rate = Motion 13
Weed Inspector's Report = Motion 3-4

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

; 0o ;
0 \0 "0 0 0 ™ 00 ™ o

N

[ \
adian | K_./I‘f}‘i"frfh
| o . 5

)

=

i

fm g



O

A)

)

D)

H)

M)

. Motion - Resignation, Re Weed Inspector

APRIT, COUNCIL SESSICN

INDEKX

Area Rates - Motion

Chief Building Inspector Report - Motion

Centennial Committee - Budget - Motion

Centennial Cammittee Projects — Presentation-Motion
Chief of Planning & Development — Appointment - Motion

CIC Decision-Letter - Motion

Derelict Vehicle Program - Motion

Director of Social Assistance Report - Motion

Highway Improvements - Motion

Highway #107 - Motion

Housing Authority - Naminating Committee - Motion

Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary

Motion - Approval of March 4, 1980 Minutes

Motion - Servicing Beechville-Lakeside-Timberlea Area

Motion - Moratorium Re Millwood Subdivision

Motion - Develop existing Commmities

Motion - Appointment of member, Re United Way Board of Directors -

Motion - Costs, Re Metro Transit

Motion - Derelict Vehicle Program

Motion - Menber Re Regional Library Board

Motion - Temporary Borrowing

Motion - Management Cammittee Report

Motion - Temporary Borrowing, Re Charles P. Allen, Ross Road

and Beaverbank' Schools

Motion - Sidewalks, Sackville, Cole Harbour & Eastern Passage e

Motion - Closing of Municipal Building

Motion - Director of Social Assistance Report

Motion - Planning Advisory Cammittee Report

Motion - Rezoning Application #21-79

Motion - Rezoning Application #30-79

Motion - Public Land Deonation

Motion - Improvements, Re Highways

Motion - Planning Board appeal Hearing

Motion - 107 Highway

Motion - Chief Building Inspectors Report

Motion - Petition, Re Railway, Upper Musquodcboit

Motion - Budget, Re Centennial Committee

Motion - Presentation, Re Centemnial Projects

Motion - Adjournment

Motion - Approval of March 18th & April lst Minutes

Motion - Naminating Cammittee, Re Housing Authority

Motion - Area Rates

Motion - Policy Cammittee Report

Motion - Study, Re existing School Facilities
Motion - Cost of Schools

Mouon - Split Shift System

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

(o)}

>
2]
[Xe)

Ly
o
el

WwhNhNbDNDDNDNDNDHEDNDE

N
1

451

>
"4l

an
0

Nuooaoaoaal]

b W oo ulLt

[
o

ULV B BERBRBNWWWWWWW



Page 2 ) INDEX.

P)

R)

S)

T)

)

W)

Motion - Policy Cammittee Supplementary Report
Motion - Restrictions, Re Regional Development Plan

Motion - Management Cammittee Report

Motion - Appointment of Chief of Planning & Development

Motion - S.P.C.A. Contract
Motion - Approval of March 24, 1980 Minutes

Motion - Management Camnittee Supplementary Report

Motion - Rental space, Re Social Services Office

Motion - Adjustments, Re sewer lateral changes
Motion - Vote of Confidence

Motion - Training of Staff

Motion - Letter, Re CIC Decision

Planning Advisory Cammittee Report - Motion

Public Land Donation = Motion

Planning Board Appeal Hearing - Motion
Policy Camnittee Report — Motion

Policy Committee Supplementary Report — Motion
Recording Secretary - Appointment - Motion

Regional Library Board - Member - Motion

Rezoning Application # 21-79 Motion

Rezoning Application # 30~-79 - Motion _-
Regional Development Plan - Restrictions - Motion

Sidewalks - Sackville, Cole Harbour, & Eastern Passage-Motion
School Facilities - Study - Motion

Schools - Cost - Motion

Split Shift System - Motion

S.P.C. A. Contract - Motion
Social Services Office - Rental Space - Motion

Sewer Lateral Charges - Adjustments - Motion

Temporary Borrowing — Motion
Temporary Borrowing - Charles P. Allen, Ross Road and
Beaverbank Schools - Motion

Training of Staff - Motion
United Way Board of Directors - Appointment of Member -Motion

Upper Musquodcoboit - Petition Re Railway — Motion

Weed Inspector - Resignation - Motion

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

NNAW NWWIN SO

e~
o

N
|
w

'_l
= w

v N

T



O

O

May Council Session - 1980

INDE X

Agenda - Additions of item - Motion = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = -
American Water Works Association - Funds - Motion = = = = = = =« = = = = =
Administrative SErvices = = = = = = = = = = = = = = —- = - - =_—--—--- - -

Bedford Dog Control = MOtion = = = = = = = = = = = ¢ = = 0 = = = = = = = =
Bell Park Academic Centre - Additional Lands - Motion = = = = = = = = = =
Bedford Schools - Approval Additional Furniture and Equipment - Motion - -
Bedford Tax Bills = Motion = = = = = = = = = & & = &t 0 o = m e - - = = = =

Committee Meeting — Payment — Motion = = = = = = = = = = ¢ = = = = = = = =
CN Express Agent - Upper Musquodoboit = Motion = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
Centennial Float - Approval of Funds - Motion = = = = = = = = = = - - - -
Chief Building Inspector — Report — Motion = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
Centennial Committee - Budget — Motion = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =

Day, Floyd — Letter = Motion = = = = = = = = = = = ¢ - 0 = - = = = = = = =
Debenture Sale - Approved —= Motion - = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = -
Dog Control- Bedford ~ Motion = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
Director of Planning and Development - Approval of Report - Motion = = = =
Dalrymple - Rezoning Fee — Motion = = = = = = = = = 0 0 0 - = - = = = = =
Director of Planning and Development Report - Motion = = = = = = = = = = =

Fo C- Mo Confer'erlce - mtion ———————————————————————
Fishermen's Losses - letter - Motion = = = = = = = = = = = = = - - IR,

Graham Creighton School - Water Supply — Motion = = = = = = = = = = = - - -
Glengarry Subdivision - Letter — Motion =— == = = = = = = = = = = = = = =

Highway Construction and Improvements - Motion = = = = = = = = = = = = = -
Liquor Licensing Board - Plebiscite - Motion = = = = = = - - -——— - = = -

Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary = - — — = = = = = = -« = = - -
Motion - Appproval of Minutes = = = = = = & - - - . - - - - - - - .- -
Motion - Correspondence = = = = = = = & = = - - - . = - - - ————— - -
Motion — Referal re Regional Parks = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
Motion - Payment re Cammittee Meeting = = = = = = = = = = = ¢ = = = = = =
Motion -~ CN Express Agent Upper Musquodoboit = = = = = = = = = = = = = - -
Motion - Letter re Floyd Day, Tangier = - == = = = = == = = = = = = - -
Motion - Wardens REPOrt = = = = = = = = = = = = &0 = e = - == - === -
Motion — School Project = = = =~ = = = = = = = = e = e e - - - - - - - -~
Motion - Water Supply re Graham Creighton SChool = = = = = = = = = = = - -
Motion - Approval of Debenture Sale = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
Motion - Approval of Management Cammittee Supplementary Report - - - - - -
Motion - Approval of Policy Committee Report - — = = = = = = = = = - = = =

"~ Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

1&9
1&9

(]
"5}
o

B WLWWWNDNE

128



Index

Motion - Appointment of Solicitor
Motion - Dog Control Service re Bedford

Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion

Ocean View School - Fencing - Motion

~.Approval of Funds re Centennial Float

- Letter re Glengarry School
- Public Hearing re Rezoning Application # 1-80
- Public Hearing re Rezoning Application # 4-80
- Public Hearing re Rezoning Application # 7-80
- Highway Construction and Improvement
- Chief Building Inspector Report

F. €. M. Conference
Addition of Item to the Agenda

Approval of Planning Advisory Cammittee Report

Municipal School Board Report

Additional lands re Bell Park Academic Centre ~ - - - == ~-=- -~ <

Approval of Additional Furniture and Equlpnent, Bedford Schools
Fencing re Ocean View School
Repairs re Sheet Harbour Primary School
Approval of Director of Planning and Development Report
Motion re Name Tags
Rezoning Fee re Mr. Dalrymple
Adjourrment
Letter re Planned Unit Development Agreement
Letter re Mr. Hayman
Management Committee Report

Funds re American Water Works Association = = - = = - - - - - - - =
Access Road Sackville High School = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =

Tenmporary Borrowing re Schools
Appointment of Staff

Administrative Services = = = = = = = = = = = == == == ==~ ==

Appointment of Rodent Control Office
Sheet Harbour Swimming Pool Camplex

Tax Bills re Bedford
Policy Committee Supplementary Report

Garbage = = =~ === == - = == - - - - - - s - - - =---=-==-=

Main Street Program
Public Hearing re Rezoning Application #10-80
Public Hearing re Rezoning Application # 5-80
Appeal Hearing re Hillyard and Freda Shaffer
Camittee of the Whole Meeting
Public Hearing re Planned Unit Development Agreement

Director of Planning and Development Report — — = = = = — = = = = =

Plebiscite re Liquor Licensing Board

ILetter Fishermen's Iosses = -~~~ === === -~ == ======

Budget re Centennial Cammittee

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

12&

[
(o]
i



Index -3 -

Policy Cammittee - Approval of Report - Motion = = = = = = = = = = = - - =
Planning Advisory Committee - Approval of Report — Motion = = = = = = = =
Planned Unit Development Agreement - Ietter - Motion = = = = = = = = = = -
Policy Camnittee - Supplementary Report — Motion - = = = = = = = = = - - -

Planned Unit Development Agreement - Public Hearing - Motion = = = - = = = )

Recording Secretary = Appointment — Motion = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = -
Regional Parks - Referal - Motion = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - =
Rezoning Application # 1-80 - Public Hearing — Motion = = = = = = = = = =
Rezoning Application # 4-80 - Public Hearing - Motion === === = = = =
Rezoning Application # 7-80 - Public Hearing — Motion = = = = = = = = = =
Rodent Control Office - Appointment - Motion = = = = = = = = = = = = = = -
Rezoning Application # 10-80 - Public Hearing — Motion = = = = = = = = - =
Rezoning Application # 5-80 - Public Hearing — Motion = = = = = = = = = =

School Project - Motion @ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - = - = - = - - -
Solicitor - Appointment — Motion = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - = - - - - -
Sheet Harbour Primary School - Repair - Motion - = = = = = = - = — = — - -
Sackville High School - Access Road - Motion = = = = = = = = = = = = - - -
Sheet Harbour Swimming Pool Camplex - Motion = = = = = = = = —= = = = = - -
-Shaffer, Hillyard and Freda - Appeal Hearing - Motion = === ===~ - =

Temporary Borrowing re Schools — Motion = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
Tax Bills — Bedford — Motion = = = = = = =@ =@ = & & 0 0 0 = 0 = = = = = =

Warden's Report — Motion @ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

4812

10&11
13
14

12
13



O

JUNE COUNCIL SESSION = L280

" INDEX

Atlantic Sand and Gravel Ltd. - Motion

Assessment Reports - Motion

Bullen, George = Public Hearing re Undersized Lot, Bedford - Motion

Bedford - Area Rates = Motion

By-Law = Dumping - Motion

Blasting By~Law - Change - Motion

C. P. Allen High School - Motion

Chief Building Inspector's Report - Motion

Committees ~ Review = Motion

Clearwater Sewer Charges - Adjustment re Ralph E. Myers

Development Boundary - Task Force - Motion

Director of Planning & Development Report = Motion

Giroux Ent. Ltd., Lawrencetown = Public Hearing = Motion

Gertrude Parker School - Parking Area - Motion

uvT W

Housing Authority - Motion

Honorary Certificates - Motion

Halifax County Housing Authority - appointment of member - Motion

o OO

Industrial Estates Ltd. - Public Hearing - Motion

~

Joseph Giles School - Driveway - Motion

Letter from Mr. Higdon - Motion

Lease Agreement - Sackville Lions Club = Motion

Letter - Compensation for losses to fishermen - Motion

Lease - Sidney Stephen Junior High School -~ Motion

Lease Agreement - Porter's Lake Community Association - Motion

Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary

Motion - Approval of School Projects

Motion - Temporary Borrowings re Schools

Motion - Approval of May 6, L9280 Council Minutes

Motion - Correspondence be received

Motion - Letter from Mr. Higdon

Motion - Management Committee Report

Motion - Property Tax Reduction

Motion - Management Committee Supplementary Report

Motion - Planning Advisory Committee Report

Motion - Public Hearing re Giroux Ent. Ltd., Lawrencetown -

Motion - Parkland donations

Motion - Planning Advisory Committee Supplementary Report

Motion = Atlantic Sand and Gravel Ltd.

Motion - Public Hearing re Industrial Estates Ltd., Lr. Sackville

Motion - Public Hearing re Undersized Lot, George Bullen, Bedford

Motion - Servicing re Lakeside, Beechville, Timberlea Area

Motion - School Board Report

Motion - Parking Area re Gertrude Parker School

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

VVUMP PP PUWHWODUHWHWNNONNDNN



Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion =
Motion -
Motion -

Property
Planning

Public Hearing - Giroux Ent. Ltd., Lawrencetown = Motion

Parkland
PlLanning

Public Hearing = Industrial Estates Ltd., Lr. Sackville = Motion
Public Hearing - Undersized Lot, George Bullen, Bedford - Motion
Policy Committee Report - Motion
Public Hearing - Application # 35-72 - Motion
Public Hearing - Application # 9-80 - Motion

Porter's

Public Hearing — Millwood Planhed Unit Development - Motion
Recording Secretary = Appointment - Motion
School Projects - Approval - Motion

Servicing - Lakeside-Beechville-Timberlea Area - Motion
School Board Report - Motion

Spraying

Sackville Lions Club - Lease Agreement — Motion
Sidney Stephen Junior High School - Lease - Motion

Temporary Borrowings - Schools - Motion
Temporary Borrowing — Servicing Lakeside -Beechville - Timberlea Area - Motion i —
Taxi By-Law - Motion

Undersized Lot -~ Public Hearing re George Bullen, Bedford - Motion

- =

Driveway re Joseph Giles School

w

C. P. Allen High School

58120\ —
&

Policy Committee.Report

Spraying Program

Housing Authority

Honorary Certificates

Lease Agreement re Sackville Lion's Club

Adjournment

6&11&1

May 20, L980 and June 22, L980 Council Minutes

Letters & Correspondence be received

Letter re Compensation for losses to Fishermen

Task Force re Development Boundary

Lease re Sidney Stephen Junior High School

Temporary Borrowing re servicing Lakeside, Beechville, Timberlea area

Public Hearing re application # 35-79

Public Hearing re application # 9-80

Director of Planning and Development Report

Chief Building Inspector's Report

VOV OVOVVVBNNNEIITOONONY

Appointment Re Halifax County Housing Authority
Lease Agreement re Porter's Lake Community Association

oy

r—

Area Rates Re Bedford

Lands Re Unknown ownership

By-Law re Dumping

Review re Committees

P QP N S i ¥
O0O0000

Taxi By-Laws

Assessment Reports

10-11

Adjustment Clearwater Sewer Charges, Ralph E. Myers

)
Lo - 4

g

-

Change Re Blasting By-Law

(

Public Hearing re Millwood Planned Unit Development

-
nN
f-!r':‘r} b

W

Tax Exemption = Motion

W
Qo
0

Advisory Committee Report - Motion

™3

Donations - Motion -

Advisory Committee - Supplementary Report - Motion

OO0 P UWHWW

Lake Community Association — Lease Agreement - Motion

Program - Motion

[o el o S o IRV, ¥ -
e}

ﬁ“

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

10

£



O

)

INDEX

JULY COUNCIL SESSION 1980

Bedford Ta¥x RAte — MOVLON sssumsos newsus snn sme sms s.on sms ass o .o 5
Bedford's Membership - Metropolitan Area Planning Commission -
MEEION svweswas was sad vas B R R R W M E R EA B R SRR B B G R S RS
Black Cultural Sociekty —.MOTI1ON ssesveesoivoss ovis eas sas ses o656
Bell Park Academic Centre - Classrooms - MOtion .......ccece..
By-Law — Setbacks = Motion .....ciiiieiereecncasannnccancsonas 1

= 00 ~JWn

Conflict of interest legislation - Motion .................... 3
Caldwell Road School - Playfield - MOtion ....ieieecsacecencns 4
Chief Building Inspector - Report = MOtion .....cecececesnanns 11

Derelict Vehicle Program — Motion ....ceiiiieccceernsccssonnns
Director of Planning & Development Report - Motion ...cceeee.-

Forest Hills - Naming of Phase III Elementary School - Motion.

3
8
Forest Hills Planned Unit Development Agreement - Motion ..... <J,=;>
4
Fire Department - Contracts = MOLIiON c.verevvasscanonascnsasnss 4

Humber Park Sewer System — MOtiON c..vcieecerecrcscccsnnsnsnnos 8-9

Lakes Advisory Board = MOtiON .u.iveneeesoecarceasacssssccnoscs

-Library Board - Appointment of Members - Motion .....cceceeens 5
1

Lien Law Funds - Transfer of Interest - Motion ...eceeeescnenn 1

=
“4]

Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary .....ceeseceecsaes

Motion — Approval of Council MiNUtes cevsssssussnnssnssanenw s

Motion - Planning Advisory Committee Reprrt s....cceeeececsn 5 w

Motion - Forest Hills Planned Unit Development - Agreement ...

Motion - Lakes AdvisOory BOArd ...c.ccececececasoscceccansonoans

Motion - Special Task Force, Re Regional Development Plan ....

Motion - Derelict Vehiclie PrOgraM ...ceeceeeececencenocacansces

Motion - Rezoning Application #13-80 ......cecveceecconcnanans

Motion = COrrespOndenCe ..cceveceesanssocsessocscsoaassssasssas 3¢&

Motion — Proposal, Re BrENESLIE scoensws s onsnmn cmn ammnmn o s v v wws

Motion - Conflict of Interest Legislation ......ccceeecee. v

Motion - Naming of Phase III Elementary School, Forest Hills .

Motion - Management Committee Supplementary Report ...........

Motion - Senior Citizens Housing, Sackville ...ccecececscaanns

Motion - Playfield, Re Caldwell Road ScChOOl ...c.ceeveccecncsns

Motion - Approval of Temporary Borrowing Resolution ..........

Motion - Budget, Re Recreation Department ......ccececeecaccss 4 &

Motion — Bedford TAX REABE wusunaws om orcn v o6 s e a5 6 s & 58 % 65 % 46 5

Motion - Agreements, Re SidewalKks ....c.iiiieeeceenccecencnnnns 5&

Motion - Policy Committee Supplementary RepOrt ......ceececeoccs

Motion - Green Areas, Sackville Lakes Development .......cee..

Motion - Bedford's Membership, Re Metropolitan Area Planning
COMMISSION +ovveronnsseanosaanonasensssansssassansssss

e
|
Uunnwurtn &b R D WWJWWwNDNDNDD -

w

continued

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



Index

P)

R)

S)

g

Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion =
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion =-
Motion -

Motion -

Motion -
Motion -
Motion =
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -

Planning

-2 =
Set-Back RegulatioOns ..ccceeesccsasases
Appointment of Library Board Member ......

Adjournment ....cccciiiiiiiitieetennnn
Black Cultural Society ....cccvieeennnn
Letter re Senior Citizen Housing ......

Constitution, Re Unicn of Nova Scotia Mun1c1pallt1es
Municipal School Board Report ........ i e b
Surplus school pProperty .c.cceeececccessss

Classrooms, Re Bell Park Academic Centre

Director of Planning & Development Report ...
Management Committee Report ...... s m s s e
Humber Park Sewer System ......ciceeeececcncan
Contract, Re Fire Departments ...cceececececccassccces

Office space, Re Social Assistance Department

Approval of Right cf Way ...ccveeeevccccns “FEE w EEE SR
Policy Committee RePOXt ..cieececoceocanncsssnssnncss
Policy & Procedures, Re School Capital Program ..... .

Urban Area study ....ccceveececsccnccnccancacs
TranSit BUSES cceeececeseoscsaccasossossacasnsess
Additon, Re SchooOls ...ieeevcccwencanconns
Acquisition and Maintenance of Publlc Lands .
Chief Building Inspectors Report ........

Transfer of interest, Re Lien Law funds
Closing of Municipal Offices ..........
Proposed By-Law, Re Setbacks ..... o s w
Concern, Re removal of Squadron .......

Advisory Committee Report - Motion ....

Policy Committee Supplementary Report - Motion .
Policy Committee - Report — Motion ......eceee..

Public Lands - Acquisition and Maintenance - Motion

Recording Secretary - Appointment - Motion ....

Regional
Rezoning

@« e 5 0o 00 0

Development Plan - Special Task Force - Motion ......

Application # 13-80 - Motion ..........

Recreation Department - Budget - Motion ........

Right of

Way - Approval - Motion ............ 0w

Senior Citizen Housing, Sackville - Motion .....

Sidewalks - Agreements - Motion .....

Sackville Lakes Development - Green Areas - Motion ...

Senior Citizen Housing - Letter - Motion ....

Surplus School Property - Motion .....cceceenann..
Social Assistance Department - Office Space - Motion .
School Capital Program - Policy & Procedures - Motion
School Addition = Motion ...ceeeceireeneneanccns fmdd e
Squadron - Concern re removal - Motion ....eeoeee..

Transit - Proposals - Motion ......ccc0..

Temporary Borrowing Resolution - Motion ..... wws e
Trangit BusSes — MOTION sssssssssssssmnnssssns s ams

Union of Nova Scotia Municipalities - Construction

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes

e s e 0 @0 s 0

e ® o e 00 @ o

- Motion ..
Urban Area Study - Motion ......ciciveencncns G S e B e W

Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

®
]
§
]



I NDE X
AUGUST COUNCIL SESSION - 1980

O

Bay Road Fire Department - Loan - Motion =-=---==-ccccmcncncnccnana- 5
Black Cultural Society Presentation - Motion ----cecocccccnccncnaa- 9
Clayton Developments Ltd. - Notice of Appeal - Motion ------vee---- 4
Chief Building Inspectors Report - Motion -------c-c-cccccccnancnaa- 4 &16
Comfort Allowance - Motion ---=--=-c-cccmmmmm e e ccenee e 5
Conflict of Interest Legislation - Motion ==---ccecccccccccnncaanaa- 6
Capital Projects - Motion -=-==c-c-cccmcmcmc e cce e e ceee e ee e 12
L 2

Dartmouth Home for Special Care - Motion =--ccc-cccccccnccmncccan=- 6&13-14
Eastern Passage Treatment Plant - Odour - Motion ---=--cceccccaccaa- 18
Fish Promotions - Letters - Motion ------cccccmcccmmccciccenceeem 17
Grants to Organizations - Approval - Motion -=-=---cccccccmcmacaa--- 4-5
Gertrude ParkerSchool - Parking Area - Motion -=----ccccccmccnccnna- 5
Grant - Cathedral Church of A1l Saints - Motion -=---c-cc-ccmccccc—u-- 15
Grant - Black Cultural Society - Motion ==---cccecccccccmcccccacaa=-- 16
Highway #107 - Meeting - Motion ==-ccccccccmmcmmcccnm i ceem 4
Halifax County Industrial Commission - Terms of Reference - Motion 5

/\ﬁigh]and Park - Parkland - Motion ==--ccccccmcmccmccccccc e ccaa e 10
y

~Industrial Development Report - Motion ----ccccccccccccccaacncaaaa- 9-10
Labour Relations Information Service - Motion --=-ccccecccacaccanaa- 12-13
Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary ------c-ceccccccacccaao-- 1&8
Motion - Approval of Minutes =----ecccmcccmcccc e ccec e ccccccmee e 1&8
Motion - Letters & Correspondence =------cccccccccccccccccncccnnna- 148
Motion - Signatures Re Annexation of Shearwater -----c-ccccccaaaa--- 2
Motion - Acquisition & Maintenance of Parklands =--==cccccccccacaa- 2-3
Motion - Sackville Lakes Development & Forest Hills Ownership ----- 3
Motion - Planning Advisory Committee Report -----cceccccccccacaconana-- 3410
Motion - Public Hearing, Re application #15-80 --=cccccccccccaaaaa- 4
Motion - Meeting, Re Highway 107 =-cce-cmccmcccccmcaacancraccaccaae 3
Motion - Planning Advisory Committee Supplementary Report --------- 4
Motion - Notice of Appeal, Re Clayton Developments Ltd. --=--=--~-- 4
Motion - Chief Building Inspectors Report ---=----cccccccccmmccccnanaa- 4316
Motion - Management Committee Report ---=---cemcmccccccccmccccccaaaaa 4414
Motion - Approval of Grants to Organizations =--=--ececccacaceaanooo- 4-5
Motion - Parking Area, Re Gertrude ParkeSchool =---cccccccacacaca-- ' 5
Motion - Management Committee Supplementary Report -------~----vu--- 5415
Motion - Loan, Re Bay Road Fire Department -----c-cccccccmearccaaanaa2 5
Motion - Policy Committee Report ---e--cemcccccccc e cceeccceeceeaa 5&12
Motion - Comfort Allowance =---=---ccecccmcccc i cccceccccccccme o 5
Motion - Policy Committee Supplementary Report --=---c-cecccccaacaana 5&12
Motion - Terms of Reference, Re Halifax County Industrial Commission o)

“Motion - Subdivision By-Law, Re LOt ApPproval --eee-cecceccecaccacaa- 3-4

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



-2 -

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

Motion - Conflict of Interest Legislation ----c-ccccccccccccacaaa-- 6
Motion - Draft U.N.S.M. Constitution ------cccccccmncccccccnnan=- GKW
Motion - Dartmouth Home for Special Care =--=--eeccccccocacaaaaa- 6
Motion - U.N.S.M. Delegates -----cececocccccccccmcrcccccceccmaaa 7
Motion - Adjournment =-ceeeccccccecccccccccccccccncce e e e e e e 7418
Motion - Letter, Re Mr. Green =--eeecccemccccccccccccccccccccaaaam 9
Motion - Black Cultural Society Presentation ---=--cccmccccaacaa-- g
Motion - Industrial Development Report -----cccccccccnmnccccnaa-s 9-10
Motion - Parkland, Re Highland Park ---=--ceccccmaccnmccccnnaaaaa- 10
Motion - Draft Amendments, Re Zoning By-Law--=c-ccccccomcacccaaa- 10-11
Motion - Letter, Re Public Utilities Board Decision -=---c-cc-ua-- 11
Motion - Director of Planning &:Development Report ---=--=e-ceeceea-- 11
Motion - Property Tax Exemptions ==--=-eceeccccccecccccccananana- 12
Motion - Capital Projects =--ececcmcmmccmmcccccmc e ccccccmcccamaaae 12
Motion - Labour Relations Information Service -----ccccccaacaaaaa- 12-13
Motion - Letter, Re, Minister of Social Services =-=-=-ceceea-a-- 13
Motion - Representation, Re Dartmouth Homes for Special Care Board 13-14
Motion - Temporary Borrowing Resolution ------ecememccccacaaaaaaax 14
Motion - Award of Tenders ------—--ce-caccecaacacecccccceccccacnacax 15
Motion - Tax Reduction, Re Eastern Passage & Cow Bay Lions Club -- 15
Motion - Grant, Re Cathedral Church of A1l Saints =---ceceecaaaa-- 15
Motion - Tax Reduction, Re East Preston Day Care Centre --------- 15
Motion - Tax Reduction, Re South Shore Regional Recreational
AsSO0CTation --ececcccecccccccecccc e e e tcc e e aea 15 -
Motion - Grant, Re Black Cultural Society ~-e-evececccccaccacacaa- 16
~Motion - Municipal School Board Report =-eeecececaccccccnecncaaa-n- 16
Motion - Request, Re Provincial Cost Sharing =~=---cecccaccccecua- 16 @
Motion - Policing, Re Mobile Home Parks =e=-eeececcccccccnccnccaaaa- 17 @
Motion - Study, Re Senior Citizens Housing Hubbards Area --------- 17
Motion - Letters, Re Fish Promotions =---cemceccccccccmcccccccacas 17
Motion - Street Lights =---cececccemmcmcmccccccccccecccccacceceeaae 17-18
Motion - Letter, Re Sackville Post Office =-=-ccecmccmcncmcccacana- 18
Motion - Taxi By-Law ===e-ceccmcccccmcccccaccceccccamcccmrccccccana- 18
g0¥10n - Odour, Re Eastern Passage Treatment Plant ---=-=ceecacea-- 18
olicy Committee Supplementary Report - Y 5&
Parklands - Acquisiton & Main%enagce - M§%$8ﬁ" -------------------- 215
Planning Advisory Committee Report - Motion --=-cccecoccccacaaana- 3&10
Public Hearing - Application #15-80 - MOtion ==--cecccemccmccmccaaaan 4
Planning Advisory Committee - Supplementary Report - Motion ------ 4
Policy Committee Report - MOtion =-e-ccccccmccmccccccccccccccceeae 5812
PubTlic Utilities Board Decisions - Letter - Motion---=-ceccecccanan L1
Property Tax Exemptions - MOtion =---cececmcaemmceccmcccccccccaaam 12
Provincial Cost Sharing = Motion ce-ecmecccm e e cccecmccea 16
Policing Mobile Home Parks - MOtion ==eeececccccmccccmcecacaca e 17
Shearwater - Signatures, Re annexation - Motion -=----cocececcaaa- 2
Subdivision By-Law - Lot Approval - Motion =-----cececaceaacaaacan- 3-4
Senior Citizen Housing - Study Re, Hubbards Area - Motion --==---- 17
Street Lights ;- MOLiON ==ecmmmcmcmce e i emeccccccccrecnc - 17&18
Sackville Post Dffice = Latfer = MOBION =s=sasccme e e mm o s m s o w = 18
cont./ v



w3 -

(?)Temporary Borrowing Resolution - Motion -----c-cccmcmnnmcnnnncnaa- 14
/Tenders - Award - Motion ----cccccmmmmccmcr e e r e e e e e e e aee 15
Tax Reduction - Eastern Passage & Cow Bay Lions Club - Motion --- 15
Tax Reduction - East Preson Day Care Centre - Motion ---=-----c---- 15
Tax Reduction - South Shore Regional Recreational Association ---
MOtion ---cmccmc e e rccccccc e ccccecc e e - e 15
Taxi By-Law = Motion =-=--ccccccmmcmmcrcc e c e e mc e m e 18
U.N.S.M. Constitution - Draft- Motion ---ccccccmmcmm e ceee 6
U.N.S.M. Delegates - MOtion =---ccccccmmmmmccccccc e rc e mmcc e e e 7
Zoning By-Law - Draft Amendments - Motion ----cc-ccecccnccnncncnn- 10-11

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



September Council Session - 1980

INDEX
(T:ﬁrmoyan, George - Public Hearing re rezoning of lands - Motion =---c--ceecemmccccncoonnm- 4
“Auditor's RepoTt - MOtion =====meccem e e e 6
Annexation and Incorporation - MoOtion =-=-=ce e e oo e 7
Black Cultural Society = MOtion =-e-cemmmm oo e e e e 12
Bell Park School - Six room addition - MOtiOn ---=-ccmcmmcmmc e ccccee e 17
Committee Structure - MOtion =-=--=cccmmcccc e ccdcccccmccc e mccmcmmm e 7619
Chief Building Inspector's Report - MOtiON == --me-mmm oo o e 11
Centennial Committee Report = MOtiOn ==--me-mcmc oo o 20
Centennial Plaques - Policy - MOtion =-=eeecee oo e e 20
Cats = MOtiON =--mmemc e e e e m 21
DeYoung, Edward L. - Sewer Connection - Motion ==---e-eemme oo 9
Derelict Vehicle Program - MOtiOn ==e==eceecmom e e ccmceccc e cccmcccc e m————m—e 15
Director of Planning & Development Report - Motion ----------c------ e e i S 16
Emergency Line - Study - MOtion == -=c-emememm oo e e 16
Farmers and Fishermans Market - Letter -~ MOtion =--ceommmmmm o cm e e e 3
Fishway - Letter - MOtion =--ecemcmmm o e cecrc e e e e e e mm e e e 10
Fire Hydrants - Flushing - MOtion ===-=-cmmmmmmm e e 21
Garbage Pickup -~ MOtiOn ===emmem e e 15
(ﬂ\ Hydrants - RepoOTrt = MOtiOn == == =mmmmm oo e e e 10
" Halifax Paper - Coverage - MOTIiON ===—mmem oo oo e e e 71
International Conference - Representation - MOtion ==--=-ecemmomcmo oo 8
Lakeside Timberlea Services Tender - Motion =—-----ccccm oo mc o ccccccemeem 8-9
Motion - Appointment of Recording SecTetary =---=-scoommmcmooccc e cccee—meee 1814
Motion - Black Cultural SOCLEty == =m==mcmmom oo e e e 1-2
Motion - Letters and CorresSpondence =-=-=--m-emmcmcmc o c oo cccmcccccccccemme oo 2814
Motion - Draft submission re Public Education Finance -----eecemcccmccmmmmmmccmccmccaenam 2
Motion - Letter re Farmers and Fishermans Market -<-—------ S S — 3
Motion - Planning Advisory Committee RepOTt =-==-cmcmemcmccam oo oo 3-4§16
Motion - Rezoning re lands of George AIMOYaN =-=====--c--mmmocmmcmmccaoccccmcmmcmemcmmnan 4
Motion - Letter re Shaffer appeal —===----cm oo mmm oo e e cae e 4-5
Motion - Proposed amendment re Regional Boundary ---=-===ecccecmmcmmmcmcmmccccccccaee e 5
Motion - Municipal Development Plan RepPOTt ==-==c=mecmmcmm oo mme e e 5-6
Motion - Regional Development Plan ==-==-ee-ecemmm oo e 6
Motion - AuditOr's REPOTT ==mmemmcm oo oo e e e ce o em m e 6
Motion - Policy Committee REPOTt ===mmmemmo e e e ccmcee e ce e 6-7616
Motion - Annexation and INCOTPOTAtLiON =-=====mmm e mmm oo oo oo e e 7
Motion - Sewer By-Law =-==-cemmom oo e e 7
Motion - Committee STIUCtUTE ========m= - mm oo e cm e cm e ccmme e em e 7§19
Motion - Policy Committee Supplementary RepOTt =-=---m=-=-ceccommcccmcmccaccmneaee 7-8§17
Motion - Representation re International Conference =----=====--m-cmcmmaococmcccoacooaoo- 8
\v) Motion - Water Supply, Waverley --------ooomomm oo o oo e e e 8
Motion - Loan re Sheet Harbour Fire Department =-====-ommeceeoem oo oo cemmoee 8
Motion - Management Committee REPOTt ==-=======emmmomma oo e e 8617
Motion - Lakeside-Timberlea Services Tender -=-----meeceeecccemmcccccmcccccccccce————a- 8-9
Motion - Sidewalk Program, Sackville =--=mmmeemomm oo ecmeem e 9

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line. / w2



. .

Motion - Management Committee Supplementary RepoTt -------=ccecccmccmmmmmcm e ccanam fk\

Motion - Sewer Connection re Edward L. DeYoung ------=c-=mcmcmcmmccm e
Motion - Letter re Fishway ----cccommacmc o e 10
Motion - Report re Hydrants =---=--ecmcom oo m e 10
Motion - Chief Building Inspector's RepOTt =~---cemcmmc oo e e 11
Motion - Municipal School Board Report ----=-e-mmmcmmc e e c e 11
Motion -~ PUB Decision re Forest Hills ==-=eccccmcmm oo mc o e e e 11-12
Motion - Rail Service, Middle Musquodoboit --==-e-eccmaccccm oo e 12
Motion - Letter re Shearwater Facilities ----e-ecmcccccm e e 13
Motion - Adjournment -------ceemeccmmcm e nceccccmcmemmmecmemcemeeeeecc—c— e —————— 13§22
Motion - Approval of Council Minutes --—=-==-eeeemmmm oo eeme e 14
Motion - Public Utilities DecisSions -----ecmeeoccmmc e e e 15 =~
Motion - Derelict Vehicle Program -=----ceemcmmmm e 15
Motion - Garbage Pickup =-==c=mmeccm oo e e 15
Motion - Director of Planning and Development RepPOTt ====--c-ccacmocmcccamcceceeee e 16
Motion - Study re Emergency Line =---=eemceemmemc e cmc e 16
Motion - Six room addition - Bell Park ScChOOl =-ccemmcmmccm e iccemee e eemm 17
Motion - Temporary Borrowing Resolution - $188,000 -=--e--cmemmmcmcmcc e 17
Motion - Temporary Borrowing re Sackville Access Road --=-=-cecccmocmcccccccaccaaaa 17-18
Motion - Centennial Committee REPOTt ====-mmmmmm oo 20 .
Motion - Policy re Centennial PlaquUes =-===--=emmommcm oo o edeceee e 20
Motion - Outside Council SeSSiONS ~--=ceecmmamcc e cmccem e 20 =
Motion - Coverage re Halifax Papers --------cmemcmm oo e 21 &
Motion - Flushingre Fire Hydrants ----eecececccmccmmcmcmc e mcc e 21
Motion - CatsS —w-emcmcccmcac e cdcc e s cac e meccncccacc s mae e ————— 21 .
Motion - Senior Citizens Housing, Eastern Passage ---=----ccmmcmmmmccccmccccccceccaee %?"R
. L

Public Education Finance - Draft Submission - MOtion =-ee-eccmmcccmcmmcmcmccccccece e 2
Planning Advisory Committee Report - MOtion --===eecmccmecoc oo caccmccccacaoae 3-4§16 *
Public Hearing - Rezoning re lands of George Armoyan - Motion -----=-=-ccmmmcamccacaaa-o 4 i
Policy Committee Report - MOtion =-e=c-mccmm - 6-78&16
Policy Committee Supplementary Report - Motion ==-----ccomacmmmcccco e 7-8§17
PUB Decision - Forest Hills - MOtion -=~e-cecemcmc e e 11-12
Public Utilities Decisions - MOtion -—-=e-e-cmcmmcmm e e 15
Recording Secretary - Appointment - Motion ---=-=--ececcmmmc e 1§14
Regional Boundary - Proposed Amendment - MOtion ==--eecmmmmmmcoccm e 5
Regional Development Plan - MOtion ====-mceemommc oo oo e e o 6
Rail Service - Middle Musquodoboit - MOtion =-===meecocmcc i cc e cmcccccccccmcecee e 12
Shaffer Appeal - Letter - MOtiOn ==-==--mccmmmc e e e 4-5
Sewer By-Law - MOtion =--cemameocmc e crmem e e—————— 7
Sheet Harbour Fire Department - -Loan - Motion -==-=-ee-ecmmomcm oo e 8
Sidewalk Program, Sackville - MOtion =-=--eemccmcccm e ccem e e 9
Shearwater Facilities - Letter - Motion =-eeeecmm o e e 13
Senior Citizens Housing - Eastern Passage - Motion -===-ececmocccc o ccc e 22 "
Temporary Borrowing Resolution - $188,000 - MOtion =-=-==—=c-mmcmcmmmmcc e 17
Temporary Borrowing - Sackville Access Road - Motion ==-==-ccccccmmmcmmccaccccnaaa- 17-18
Waverley - Water Supply - Motion ---------—-----------------------—-------------------7%)

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



S . ' INDEX OCTOBER COUNCIL SESSION

- ' _ - 1980
Antl DUMPINgG By—LamWw = e i o i i i e o o i e o s it 6
Building Permits - Reports, Re Bedford -—-—--—--=—=-—-ccc-ee——- 14
Chief Building Inspectors Report =—=—=—=--m————m—m—ecee—mcc—m———— 3&l1
Committee and Boards - Minutes ———==—==-——ec-mcemccccacccmcann—— 5 -6
€ablem .V, ——cemcm e e e e 7
Director of Development RepoOrt ==—=——=—ecmceececm e cm— e —————— 12
Fox, Terry - Grant =——=———-—— e e 2
Fire Departments Advisory Board ====-———e—eec-—eemem—ceacc———— 3 -4
Fishway - Ruth Falls —===-———=——mmececmcccrcccn e e — e 8 ~9
Garbage Disposal and Cleanup Day —=—=—=——-—eemmmeccm e e 11
International Conference on 0il and the Enviornment ==—=—==-- 9&10
Lake Major Watershed Study =~=—====-———cemeeemem e 3
Land Title Clarification ====-—-——mcmmecc e e e 12
Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary =—=—==——-=——ce—eee-- 1&8

. Motion - Approval of September 16, 1980 Council Minutes =-=--—--- 1

(;} Motion - Grants Re Terry FOX ——————————mmmmmmm e 2

- Motion - Nova Scotia Municipal Energy Management Project ---- 2
Motion - Senior Citizens Housing - Hubbards —-——————=-——eca—-a- 2
Motion - Planning Advisory Committee Report =—==————==—cec—eew-- T 240
Motion - Municipal Development Plan =—=~———-—emmmememccaeaacaan 2
Motion - Special Rural Task Force Report =——=———————meecacacaea- 3
Motion - Lake Major Watershed Study =——=—==-e—ceccmcecaceaewa— 3
Motion - Chief Building Inspectors Report =—=—==-——=—c——ceceeecae-- 3811
Motion - Policy Committee RepPOrt ==—=—=———ceemme e e e 3812
Motion - Fire Departments Advisory Board =——==———=—ceceeemca—e- 3-4
Motion - Playground Equipment =——=———=——c—mceee e e e e e 4-5
Motion - Minutes, Re Committees & Boards -———-—=—c=c—ceeceoaa- 5-6
Motion - Appreciation, Re Membérs Special Task Force on Homes

for Special Care ~———————— e ccmce e e 6
Motion - Anti-dumping By-Law =—=—=———cmm e e m e e e 6
Motion - Cable T.V. 7
Motion - Adjournment ===t eeecmme e e e 7&18
Motion - Fishway, Re Ruth Falls =———mececememccmc e e 8-9
Motion - Report, Re International Conference on 0il and the

Environment —=—-———m—mmmc e e e e e 9
Motion - Report, Re Nova Scotia Business Opportunities Seminar 9&10
Motion - Smoke Detectors ==—=———mem e e e 10
Motion - Public Hearing, Be Amendments to the Zoning By-Law

for Private Car Garages =—=——=~—=-=ceememmmmcr e c e ———— 10
Motion - Garbage disposal & Cleanup Day =-——-—=—==——=————meeoe—eo- 11

O

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



INDEX ' -2-

Motion - Director of Development Report --—--—--—- e e
Motion - Nursing Home - Sheet Harbour -—-=—=—=——c-c—e—c-o—o——-
Motion - Redistribution Committee =-—-=-—=—==—————ceccoccca—o——
Motion - Land Title Clarification —===-=—=er——ee—cmmr e
Motion - Reports, Re Beverbank Elementary and Junior High
Schools, and Dutch Settlement School --=---==—=—o———u--
Motion - Reed Career Service Commercial =———————==m—mmmmeema———
Motion - Report, Re Building Permits, re Bedford —--—=-=—==-——=—=-
Motion - Destruction Re Bears and racoons =—=—=——————cemeeeee—e——-
Motion - Senior Citizens Housing Re Waverly Fall River area ---
Motion - Letter, Re Provincial rebate for Senior Citizens ----

MOtion - Special Rural Task Force Report ——=—-—=-——ceecccce—ac—-
Nova Scotia Municipal Energy Management Project ——=—————=ee—ew--
Nova Scotia Business Opportunities Seminar - Report =———————=-
Nursing Home =~ Sheet Harbour —===-——ecemermmc e e
. .Planning Advisory Committee Report ===————cememem e
“Policy Committee RepOrt =——=———=me e e e e e
Playground Equipment ——=——=————ecrcm e e e e

Private Car Garages - Public Hearing, Re amendments to the zon-
ing By-LaAWs === == e e e e e e e e e e e e

Provincial rebate for Senior Citizens - Letter -———————c——eeue

Redistribution Committee ——=—==———==— o=
Reed Career Service Commercial ——=====-—meccmeemcmcca e

Senior Citizens Housing - Hubbards ——-——=—==-——emecmmmcm oo
Special Rural Task Force RepOrt =——==—e=—meeeeemcmc e e e

Special Task Force on Homes for Specail Care - appreciation
re members —————————mmmrm e e —— e —————— g et gt

Smoke Detectors ————=——emmm e r e e
Schools - Reports =—=~————mcm e e
Senior Citizens Housing - Waverly/Fall River area ---=-—-—=——-
Special Rural Task Force RePOrt =—=—=—cm—mmce e e e e e e e

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

12
1289

12
12

13-14
14
14
15
15
15
16-18

12

2&10
3&l2

g



O , INDEX NOVEMBER COUNCIL SESSION

— . : 1980
Animal By-Law =====—m e e e e e 18
Anti-Dumping By-Law ==—=c-=cce e e e 24
Building By-Law - Amendment =—-—==——=c—c—m e 3-4
By-Law Enforcement Officer —-==—-——cecmmmcm e 15
Budgets, Re school Districts =———=—rmcccmmccccm e e 18
Board of Management - Appointment of Member —-=—-—===————e--- 19
Black Cultural Society - Grant ==—=—-———cmceemce e e 21
Committee Structure ==—=——e—c—cecmm e 6
Conflict of Interest Bill-==——meeeccm e e e 6 &19
County Property - Improvements ——=—-———m———rmreecccceccccce——— 9
County Representative, Re DIAL =—=—==c=——mm e mm oo e eem e 14
Community Services Contribution Program - Letter—=—-—==—=—v--- 14
Committee Membership = Approval =—=—-—=—-ecmmmc e 18
Capital Requests - Correspondence =-——-—=—=—c—mccmeccemeecaa—- 20
Current School Debt-Funding ===———ceemmcm e e e e = 21
County Pension Plan ====——commcmm e e 21
Chief Building Insepctors Report ====—-——cecememmccccmmeeee—— 23
Deputy Warden - Appointment ——=—=———m—ammm e 14

<">Dartmouth General Hospital Board - Appointment of Members- 17

./ Dog Fees and Fines =====—c—m— e mm e e 20
Designation Agreement =—=—e—-—em e m e o e e e 22
Fire Hydrants =—==-—em e e e e 7
Frenchman's Road =—==—=—memmemm e e e e 9&19
Fire Fighters - Remuneration =-—=—-——=—emmcmmm e e 16
InterimWater Rate - Maplewood Subd. ====—==c—cmcmmcemma—a——— 22
Infiltration/Inflow Reduction Program ===———=————c—ceece—aa-- 23
Letters & Correspondence ===—==ecmcmcc e e 2&12
Lakeside-Beechville Community Recreation Assoc. - Grant --- 9
Letter of Appreciation, Re Grant ——————————commcmmcmmee 13
Letter of Commendation, Re Mr. Mason =——===-—=m-emceceeeeca—— 13
Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary -—-—-=—-—==—c---—- 1812
Motion - Approval of September 2/80 Council Minutes --=----- 1
Motion - Approval of September 22/80 Public Hearing Minutes 2
Motion - Letters & Correspondence =——=—=——-—memeeemeccecc—cccee—— 2&13
Motion - Meeting Re Special Task Force on Storm Drainage--- 2
Motion - Planning Advisory Committee Report ——————-————e—-- 3&23
Motion - Building By-Law Amendment—-——==—===ececeememe—c———— 3 -4
Motion - Concerns Re National Building Code =========—===—= 4
Motion - Municipal Development Plan Committee Report =—--——---- 4

4
.2

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



November

Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -

Motion -

Motion -
Motion -

Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion =

Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -

Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -
Motion -

Motion -

Motion -

1980 ’ -2 -

Proposed Changes$, Re Building By-lLaw —-———===——===-—-—-
MDP Committee Pay -—-=-—-——-—=———-—-cm— e m—e e
Policy Conmittee REPOTL ——rmrsmmcimmom s e i

Committee Structure —-—=—=—————re—erm—ccmecccace——————
Conflict of Interest Bill ===~ ——————cmmm—mcee—enm -
Fire Hydrants ==—=—e-—me s e e e e e e e
Management Committee Report =—=—-—=—=—m==———--- i
Social Assistance Scales ——=—=——=m—mmecmeeccee—————
Recreation Land - Beaverbank —-—--———==—cececcecececau=--
Grant Re Sackville River Advisory Board —--—-—-==—=——==-
Senior Citizens Housing Units, Musquodoboit Harbour
Grant Re Terry Fox Marathon of Hope Fund --=—=—==—=---
Frenchman's Road -~—====—=rmeerrcr e e ccccm e e
Improvements, Re County Property -———=-——=—=-=-=-= e
Management Committee Supplementary Report —~——————-—-
Grant, Re Lakeside-Beechville Community Recreation
Association ====—-eccmcm e e
Temporary Borrowing, Re Waverley Water Service ----
Report, Re Schools ——=—=—eerrecr e e e
Adjournment ——=——=—rcmce e e —— e — e e ——————
Approval of October 7, 1980 Council Session Minutes
Letter of Appreciation, Re Grant —--—-—==———=—ec—ceee---
Letter of Commendation, Re Mr. Mason =——=——~——=——--
County Representative, Re DIAL ————=—=——=c——ec——a--
Letter, Re Community Services Contribution Program
Appointment of Deputy Warden=—=-——=——w—cecceceacaa--
Nominating Committee ===—==c——mmmcm e e e
By-Law Enforcement Officer -—====ceeccccccaccccan———
Remuneration, Re Fire Fighters -—=——cmceccccccaea--
School Area Rates ==—==———-—mrmemmere e e e
Police Protection ==-———cccemmmm e e

Appointment of Members, Re Dartmouth General Hospital

Board -————-———merrmm e e e e
Budgets, Re School Districts ==————receccmcccce———-
Animal By-lLaw —=—====—mm e — e e e m——— e - e - i
Approval of Committee Membership --=====c——wecc—e—--
Appointment of Member, Re Board of Management -----
Appointment of Member, Re Sackville River Advisory
Board =—-—-=—emer et rn e e e m e e ——————
Dog Fees and Fines =—=—==—cemmeeccomn e e -
Surplus SchoQOls =====—cer e e e e
Correspondence, Re Captial Requests —-———-——-———=———--
Grant, Re Black Cultural Society —-—-—--——————-cce=—=-
Funding, Re Current School Debt —-—=—=-——emec—eee———-
County Pension Plan —===——wc——ececccecccce e cc e r—————
Study, Re Senior Citizens Housing, Cole Harbour -
Forest Hills Area -=———=ce—rermc e e e e
Change in Tax Status, Re Windsor Junction Community
Hall -==—eeemccm e cem s m e r e — e — e — e ——————
Designation Agreemeht =—=—=—=—=——ce—c—cemreecc—————————

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

Index

lls

17&

- e

\
\
b4

e e e @



@

November 1980 ' -3 - Index

Motion - Policy Committeée Supplementary Report——=—=-——————e——-- 22

Motion - Special Rural Task Force RepOrt =——=-—=——ccccwceeca-- 22
Motion - Interim Water Rate, Re Maplewood Subd. --======--—-- 22
Motion - Public Hearing, Re Application #19-80 --=-==—==—=—==- 23
Motion - Chief Building Inspectors Report —=—————w—eececeaae-- 23
Motion - Infiltration/Inflow Reduction Program ==—-—=——=——=——=-- 23
Motion - Anti-Dumping By-lLaw =——=====—— s cc e e e e ———— ' 24
National Building Code - CoOncerns ==—=——=——-—omeeemccccm—————— 4
Nominating Committee ===———cm—memmm e e e 15
Planning Advisory Committee Report ———-—=—-cceccecccccccc————— 3823
Policy Committee REPOrt =—=—=-——=— e o e e 5&19
Police Protection —===—=ec—cerr e e e e e e 17&18
Policy Committee Supplementary Report —-—=—=—=w—m—mececcecceoe—o—- 22
Public Hearing - Application #19-80 —====—e-—m—memcecce——m—e—— 23
Recording Secretary - Appointment ===—-—==cceemcmomame e —————— 112
Recreation Land - Beaverbank =—==——==-—cececcccc e 7
Special Task Force on Storm Drainage - Meeting ==-—=—=—==-——-- 2
Social Assistance Scales ——===—=—mmmmmm e mrm—mc e ———— 7
Sackville River Advisory Board - Grant —-—=———=—-me—cececea———- 7
Senior Citizens Housing Units - Musquodoboit Harbour--—=----- 8
SchoOl RepOrts =——=——mcmc e e e e e e e e 10
School Area Rates —-—====—recemcmcrcc e e e 16
: Sackville River Advisoryv Board - Appointment of Member--—----- 19-20
Surplus Schools ===——-mcmm e e 20
Senior Citizens Housing, Cole Harbour - Forest Hills Area-Study 21
Special Rural Task Force Report —-————=-—r=cecccacccmeccce————— 22
Terry Fox Marathon of Hope Fund - Grant ==——=—————ee—meeeaa-- 8
Temporary Borrowing, Re Waverley Water Service ~-=——-======-- 10
Windsor Junction Community hall - Change in Tax Status ----- 21

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



INDEX DECEMBER 2/1980

(Mhlar Masonic Building Company - Tax Reduction --==---cecccuaca-- 5
rsenic - Inspection, Lake EChO =-=-=ccmcmccmmcccc e eee e e e - g&12
Birch, Keith - Placed on Permanent Staff --------cocccmcmcnncacan- 5
Cable Television - Guidelines =-=-=cce-ccccmcmccc e i m e e e e . 4
Dog License FEe —-eccccmmmm e et e et e e - 6
Dangerous & Unsightly Premises By-Law - Amendment -----=-cc-vcecc--- 7
Fergusons' Cove - Boundary Change -----=cececcmcmcccmcncnnnnannn 13
LesTie Thomas Playing Field --=-=---cccmmmmcc e e eemce e m e e - 6
Lesser Side Yard Clearance - Approval =----ccceccemccccmnccacaacaon- 8
Motion - Appointment of Recording Secretary --------eccccacecaa--- 1&11
Motion - Sackville Advisory Board, Re Legislative Power &
Recognition -—==--ccccmcmmc e e e mc e mcccccmc e e e a o 1-2
Motion - Approval of October 21/80 & November 4/80 Council Minutes 2
Motion - Metro Transit =---c-emcccccm e i ie e rmcceece e e e - 2-3
Motion - Letters & Correspondence ---=-=-cccccccmccccmnccncacccaa- 3-4
Motion - Guidelines, Re Cable Television ------- e T 4
Motion - Management Committee Report ------cccccmmmmmcccc e 4
Motion - Loan, Re Tangier & Area Volunteer Fire Department ------ 4
Motion - Management Committee Supplementary Report -------------- 5
tion - Tax Reduction, Re Ashlar Masonic Building Company ------ 5
otion - Policy Review, Re Tax Exemptions & Reductions =---------- 5
Motion - Leslie Thomas Palying Field =-=-e-cmcmmccccaecceacceee o 6
Motion - Mandate, Re, Management Committee ---=--=-cccccccaacaa-- 6
Motion - Policy Committee Supplementary Report ---=---cceceeceaaa--- 6
Motion - Dog License FEE =-=-cmmmmcc o e mecec e - 6
Motion - Meeting, Re N. S. Power Corporation Officials ----=------ 6-7
Motion - Amendment, Re Dangerous & Unsightly Premises By-Law ---- 7
Motion - Amendments, Re, Rehab Centre By-Law ~---=-ccecccncncca--- 7
Motion - Policy Committee RepoOrt -----ccccmccmmm e e o 7 &3
Motion - Terms of Reference, Re Shubenacadie Lakes Advisory Board 8
Motion - Approval of Lesser Side Yard Clearance --==---c=cccaaaaa- 8
Motion - Need & Demand Study, Re Senior Citizens Housing, Herring
R e et R T T T T 8
Motion - Rodent Control ----e-cmeccc e c e ccec e e o 8-9
Motion - Inspection, Re arsenic, Lake EchO --cecccmmmmcccccccnaaa- 9&12
Motion - Discussion , Re Tax Reduction, Sheet Harbour Snow Mobile
O T B R et 9,10&14
Motion - Condition, Re Taxi Caps =====scc-mecmommmo e cee e 10
Motion - Adjournment --=----ceccccmmmmc e mm e m e mm e e m - 10&16
Motion - Planning Advisory Committee Report -----cecccccmcccaonaa-- 12
Motion - Publlic Hearing, Re Lands of Royce Hefler, Lr. Sackville 12
Motion - Public Hearing, Re Tands of Robert Marshall, Porters Lake 13
Motion - Boundary Change, Re Fergusons' Cove ----mececcmcccaccnanx 13
Motion - Extension of Deadline, Re Planning Act Review Committee 13
13

ku)tion

Amendments, Re Taxi By-Law =-=----ccccremcmcccnn e

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.



INDEX F -2 - December 2/80

Motion
Motion
Motion
Motion

Management Committee Supplementary Report ------------- 14

Closing of Municipal Offices -==c-cccccmcnmeccccnannna- 15
Keith Birch - Placed on Permanent Staff --=---ccc-c---- 15

1

N. S. Power Corporation Officials - Meeting --==--cc-ccccanccaa-- 6-7

Policy Committee Supplementary REpOrt ==----ceeccccaocccaaaaanaa-

Policy Committee REPOrt ===cccemcccmcmc e e e 78&1
Planning Advisory Committee REpOrt -=---eccmccccccmcoccaaaaanao- 1
PubTic Hearing - Lands of Royce Hefler, Lr. Sackville --------- - 1
Public Hearing - Lands of Robert Marshall, Porters Lake -------- 1
Planning Act Review Committee - Extenstion of Deadline --------- 1

Recording Secretary - Appointment ---=-=-=--ccecmcmmmcmcncncnaan- 1& 11
Rehab Centre By-Law - Amendments =---c--cccccmmcncnmcncccnacnana- 7
Rodent Control ----cccmccmcce et e e e e re s et ce s s e m e a 8-9

Sackville Advisory Board - Legislative Power & Recognition ----- 1-
Shubenacadie Lakes Advisory Board - Terms of Reference ---------
Senior Citizens Housing - Need & Demand Study, Herring Cove ----
Sheet Harbour Snow Mobile Club - Discusssion, Re tax reduction - 9,1
Sewer System - Bedford ---=----c-ccmmmm i m e e e 1

w00 00N

Tangier & Area Volunteer Fire Department - Loan -=-=--2-ecceu--a-
Tax Exemptions & Reductions - Policy Review ~=-===-c-cccmccnnon--
Taxi Caps - Condition -=ccececmccmmmce e cecic s ccce e e
Taxi By-Law - Amendments =-==-=ce-cmeccccacccmcmc e eec e e m

—_
woopM&

Monthly Indexes to County Council Minutes
Note the month, year and page number of the relevant entry and the find the relevant Minute on-line.

Sewer System, Re Bedford --------c-ccccccmcmmcnncaana- 14- 150

1





